

EMPOWER • ENTHUSE • EXCEL INDIRAPURAM, GHAZIABAO

Affiliated to Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

- Internal Quality Assurance Cen

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jaipuria Institute of Management Indirapuram, Ghaziabad

The particulars of the organization

SN	Title	Details
1	Name of the Organization	Jaipuria Institute of Management
2	Postal address of the organization	Block A, Gate No 2, Shakti Khand IV, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad- 201014
3	Website	www.jaipuria.edu.in/jim
4	E-mail	office@jaipuria.edu.in
5	Phone Number	0120-4550100
6	Approval and affiliation	Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

Working Hours: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as

declared by the affiliating University and Government of Uttar Pradesh.

Course Offered: MBA

- In-charge

Internal Quality Assurance Cei.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jaipuria Institute of 1 1 agement Indirapuram, C. Lead

Brief History and Background:

Jaipuria Institute of Management was set up by Seth Anandram Jaipuria Education Society in 2001. It has sprawling campus within Delhi-NCR. During this short span of 18 years, JIM has been acclaimed as a leading business school in Northern India.

Jaipuria Institute of Management, Ghaziabad, was established by fulfilling all the norms regarding academic, financial and social aspects set by concerned statutory bodies.

The Institute started a full time 2 years master degree program in Business Administration (MBA), in the year 2001. This program is duly approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD (Govt. of India) and affiliated to Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam University, Lucknow (U.P.). Jaipuria Institute of Management, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, aims to provide quality management education to transform individuals into Business Leaders, Skilled Managers & Entrepreneurs.

Jaipuria Institute of Management intends to provide and develop the capabilities of the young managers by raising their level of competence and intellect to face various challenges in the global environment. In pursuit of excellence, the institute provides training and development programme, foster research and disseminates knowledge through publication of books, journals and magazines for the development of society at large. Jaipuria Institute of Management has established itself as a leading management institute in the Northern India.

Institute Objectives:

- To develop managers, leaders and entrepreneurs with a vision and values.
- To ensure relevance of curriculum for the industry.
- To continuously upgrade and develop intellectual capital.
- To coin interactive pedagogy.
- To achieve excellence through teamwork.
- To provide diversified corporate exposure in the form of corporate induction programmes, summer training, consultancy, innovative assignments, and live projects.
- To groom students as value-based business leaders through a structured Executive Leadership Programme and modules on inter-personal skills and personality development.

Jaipuna (natitute of Management Indirapuram, Chaziabad

In-charge
Internal Quality Assurance Ce...

Information Officer:Dy. Director Administration, Jaipuria Institute of Management

Appellate Officer: Director, Jaipuria Institute of Management

RTI Act 2005 Link: http://righttoinformation.gov.in/rti-act.pdf

In-charge
Internal Quality Assurance Ce...

Inter Jahren Li Management Jairen Lindirapuram, Ghaziabad